SRI NACHAMMAI COTTON MILLS LIMITED,

Registered Office: Door No. 181, 'VASANTHAM', 4th Cross Street, New Fairlands, SALEM - 636 016.

Our Ref: _	01.11.2023	_
	01.11.2025	
Dated:		

BSE Limited, Mumbai, 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, MUMBAI - 400 001. Stock Code: 521234

Dear Sirs,

INTIMATION REGARDING THE DATE OF BOARD MEETING FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 AND CLOSURE OF TRADING WINDOW.

As per the Regulations 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 we hereby inform you that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of our Company will be held on Thursday, the 09th day of November, 2023at 11.30 A.M at Registered Office, Door No.181, 'VASANTHAM', 4th Cross Street, New Fairlands, Salem 636 016 to consider the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 and approve the

We shall submit a copy of the Limited Review Certificate for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023 on or before 09th November, 2023 and we shall arrange to send you by mail the required particulars as soon as the Board Meeting is over.

Notice of the Board Meeting date is also being published in English and Tamil (Regional Language). News Papers advertisement copy of the Notice annexure hereto.

Trading Window for dealing in the Securities of the Company remained close from 01st October, 2023 to 11th November, 2023(Both days inclusive) for all the Specified persons mentioned in the Company's Code of Conduct formulated in accordance with the provisions of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

*

Yours truly, For Sri Nachammai Cotton Mills Ltd.,

P. Uhmes.

P.Umayal, Chairman cum Managing Director.

Din. 00110260

: sncm@rediffmail.com

Fax

Telephone: (0427) 2330847 & 2330466

: (0427) 2331951 : 98427 - 27766

Website : www.sncmindia.com

Sales Tax Internal Area Code No. 149

GSTIN: 33AACCS9491G1Z4

CST. RC. No. 425497 dated 01-08-1993

E.C.C.No. AACCS9491GXM003 CIN: L17115TZ1980PLC000916

To be published in Trinity Mirror on or before 02.11.2023



Regd. Office: Door No.181, "VASANTHAM"

4th Cross Street, New Fairlands, Salem 636 016
CIN No. L17115TZ1980PLC000916

Phone No. 0427-2330847
e-mail :sncm @rediffmail.com Website: www.sncmindia.com

e-mall :sncm@rediffmail.com Website: www.sncmindia.com Notice
Notice is hereby given that in terms of Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that 64th Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday the 09th November, 2023 at 11.30 A.M. at the Registered Office situated at Door No. 181, "VASANTHANY, 4th Cross Street, New Fairlands, Salem 636 016 to take on record the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023.

By Order of the Board,

01.11.2023

P.Umayal

Chairman cum Managing Director.

Din. 00110260.



SRI NACHAMMAI COTTON MILLS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Door No.181, "VASANTHAM" 4th Cross Street, New Fairlands, Salem 636 016 CIN No. L17115TZ1980PLC000916 Phone No. 0427-2330847

E-mail: sncm @rediffmail.com Website: www.sncmindia.com

Notice

Notice is hereby given that in terms of Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that 64th Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday the 09thNovember, 2023 at 11.30 A.M. at the Registered Office situated at Door No. 181, 'VASANTHAM', 4th Cross Street, New Fairlands, Salem 636 016 to take on record the Unaudited Financial Results for the guarter ended 30th September, 2023.

By Order of the Board,

Salem, 01.11.2023

.

Sd/-P.Umayal Chairman cum Managing Director. Din00110260

To be published in MakkalKural on or before 02.11.2023



நாச்சம்மைகாட்டன் மில்ஸ் லிமிடெட் பதிவுஅலுவலகம்: கதவு எண்.181, "வசந்தம்" 4-வது குறுக்குகுகுந்பூட் பேர்லேண்ட்ஸ், சேலம்-636016 CIN No. L1711572190PtC000916 Phone No. 0427-2330487 E-malsacm#redfilmla.com Webbite www.acomirdia.com

அறிவிப்பு

கம்பெளியின் இயக்குனர் குழவின் 64வது கூட்டம் 30.09.2023-வுடன் முடிவடையும் தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டாத நிதி நிலை முடிவுகளை பரிசீலித்து பதிவுக்கு ஏற்றுக் கொள்வதற்காக 09.11.2023 வியழன்கிழமையன்று மதியம் 11.30 மணிக்கு கம்பெனியின் பதிவு அலுவலகத்தில் நடைபெற உள்ளது என அறிவிக்கப்படுகிறது.

> இயக்குனர் குழவின் ஆணைப்படி, Sd/-

சேலம் 01.11.2023 ப.உமையாள் நிர்வாக இயக்குனர். DIN No. 00110260

The Size will be 1 Column x 5 Cms.



றீ நாச்சம்மைகாட்டன் மில்ஸ் லிமிடெட் பதிவுஅலுவலகம்: கதவு எண்.181,"வசந்தம்" 4-வது குறுக்குதெரு,நியூ∴பேர்லேணட்ஸ், சேலம்-636016

CIN No. L17115TZ1980PLC000916 Phone No. 0427-2330487

E-mail:sncm@rediffmail.comWebsite: www.sncmindia.com

அறிவிப்பு

கம்பெனியின் இயக்குனர் குழவின் 64வது கூட்டம் 30.09.2023-வுடன் முடிவடையும் தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளை பரிசீலித்து பதிவுக்கு ஏற்றுக் கொள்வதற்காக 09.11.2023 வியாழக்கிழமையன்றுகாலை 11.30 மணிக்கு கம்பெனியின் பதிவு அலுவலகத்தில மூலம் நடைபெற உள்ளது என அறிவிக்கப்படுகிறது.

இயக்குனர் குழவின் ஆணைப்படி,

சேலம் 01.11.2023 Sd/-ப.உமையாள் நிர்வாக இயக்குனர். DIN No. **00110260**